
974 

Tariff 
Item No. 

40.14.069 
44.28.029 

59.03.011 

59.08 

68.16.009 

68.16.009 

68 .16.009 

73.31.021 
73.40.497 
74.08.002 

76.07.000 
76.07.000 
83.01.016 
83.07.002 

84.06.127 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 

84.17.128 

84.18 .139 

84.21.009 
84.21.009 
84.21.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 201.-ccmtinued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods 

Normal B.P. I Other Pref. 

Link seal, modular wall and casing seal .. 
Boards, cutting, commonly used for the clicking 

of leather 
Bonded fibre fabrics when declared by a manu

facturer for use only in the making of 
laminated linings for outerwear garments 

The following fabrics, when declared: .. 
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only 

in making footwear; or 
(b) by an importer that they wil'. be sold 

by him only to manufacturers for use 
by them only in making footwear 

Approved: 
Fabrics excluding socking, impregnated or 

coated, covered or laminatec, being 
woven fabrics printed, embmsed or 
otherwise surface-worked 

Cadweld moulds and pouring basins other than 
carbon and graphite 

Carbon or carbon impregnated tape, braid, 
cloth and bursting discs 

Graphite or graphite impregnated tape, braid, 
cloth and bursting discs 

Horse shoe nails .. 
Gas Pak rack .. 
Elaflex Spannfix aviation hose .:ouplings 

2.54 cm to 10.16 cm, when declared for use 
only in fitting to elaflex aviation fuelling hose 

Martonair S/C56, S/C58 aluminiumflat unions 
Martonair S/519 aluminium swivel joints .. 
Exit control lock Detex ECL 2200 .. 
Light sources, as may be approved, for use in 

the photo process industry: 
Approved: 

Metal Halite printing lamps , . 
Water cooled engines, as may be approved: .. 

Approved: 
Mercruiser models: 

120, 140, 165, 228, 250, 3l>TRS, 350 
and 470 

Petter: 
Mini-Six (ACLWM) 6 b.h.p. . . 

Ecco hydric A4 pneumatically operated high 
pressure pump 

Gilbarco / Aro range of compressed air operated 
pumps 

Hydraulic pumps and parts excludng valves, 
peculiar to use for the repair of Massey
Fergusson tractors 

Syebert and Rahier metering punp. Make 
Groschopp; Type: WKM 70-40 

Shrink guns, peculiar to use for shrinking 
plastic materials 

Barr-Oliver parts for ultrafiltration equipment, 
viz: module housings and replaceable 
cartridges for use in same, for ultrafiltration 
of cheese whey 

Klenzade foam-gen wand . . . . . . 
Klenzade high pressure washers . . . . 
Nozzles, sprinkler heads, springballs, atomisers 

and cluster heads and parts :hereof, other 
than those used in fire protecticn systems 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

No.36 

Effective 
Part List.1----.-

1 

___ _ 

II No. 
Ref. From To* 

10.2 201 
10.2 201 

201 

10.8 

201 

10.2 201 

10.2 201 

10.2 201 

.. 201 
10.2 201 
10.2 201 

10.2 201 
10.2 201 

. . 201 
10.2 

201 

201 

201 
201 

10.2 201 

10.2 201 

10.2 201 

10.2 201 

10.2 201 

10.2 201 
10.2 201 
10.2 201 

1/7/75 
1/7/74 

1/3/77 

1/4/76 

1/3/77 

1/3/77 

1/3/77 

1/7/74 
1/7/74 
1/1/77 

1/12/76 
1/12/76 
1/12/76 

1/4/77 

1/1/77 

1/2/75 
1/12/76 

1/1/77 

1/7/74 

1/1/77 

1/4/76 

1/1/77 

1/11/76 
1/11/76 
1/1/77 

30/6/80 
31/3/84 

31/3/84 

31/3/84 

31/10/78 

30/9/84 

30/9/84 

31/3/84 
31/3/84 
31/3/84 

31/3/84 
31/3/84 
30/9/83 

31/3/83 

30/9/81 

30/9/81 
30/6/83 

30/9/83 

31/3/84 

30/6/83 

30/9/78 

31/3/84 

31/3/84 
31/3/84 
30/9/83 


