## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 201-continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
40.14.069	Link seal, modular wall and casing seal	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/7/75	30/6/80
44.28.029	Boards, cutting, commonly used for the clicking of leather	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/7/74	31/3/84
59.03.011	Bonded fibre fabrics when declared by a manu- facturer for use only in the making of laminated linings for outerwear garments	Free	Free			201	1/3/77	31/3/84
59.08	The following fabrics, when declared:  (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free	Free	Free	10.8			
	(b) by an importer that they wil be sold by him only to manufacturers for use by them only in making footwear  Approved:							
	Fabrics excluding socking, impregnated or coated, covered or laminated, being woven fabrics printed, embossed or otherwise surface-worked					201	1/4/76	31/3/84
68.16.009	Cadweld moulds and pouring basins other than carbon and graphite	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/3/77	31/10/78
68.16.009	Carbon or carbon impregnated tape, braid, cloth and bursting discs	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/3/77	30/9/84
68.16.009	Graphite or graphite impregnated tape, braid, cloth and bursting discs	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/3/77	30/9/84
73.31.021	Horse shoe nails	Free	Free			201	1/7/74	31/3/84
73.40.497	Gas Pak rack	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/7/74	31/3/84
74.08.002	Elaflex Spannfix aviation hose couplings 2.54 cm to 10.16 cm, when declared for use only in fitting to elaflex aviation fuelling hose	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/1/77	31/3/84
76.07.000	Martonair S/C56, S/C58 aluminiumflat unions	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/12/76	31/3/84
76.07.000	Martonair S/519 aluminium swivel joints	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/12/76	31/3/84
83.01.016	Exit control lock Detex ECL 2200	Free	Free	_		201	1/12/76	30/9/83
83.07.002	Light sources, as may be approved for use in the photo process industry:  Approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.2			
	Metal Halite printing lamps					201	1/4/77	31/3/83
84.06.127	Water cooled engines, as may be approved: Approved:	Free	Free	Free				
	Mercruiser models: 120, 140, 165, 228, 250, 330TRS, 350 and 470					201	1/1/77	30/9/81
	Petter: Mini-Six (ACLWM) 6 b.h.p.					201	1/2/75	30/9/81
84.10.009	Ecco hydric A4 pneumatically operated high pressure pump	Free	Free	Free		201	1/12/76	30/6/83
84.10.009	Gilbarco/Aro range of compressed air operated pumps	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/1/77	30/9/83
84.10.009	Hydraulic pumps and parts excluding valves, peculiar to use for the repair of Massey-Fergusson tractors	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/7/74	31/3/84
84.10.009	Syebert and Rahier metering pump. Make Groschopp; Type: WKM 70-40	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/1/77	30/6/83
84.17.128	Shrink guns, peculiar to use for shrinking plastic materials	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/4/76	30/9/78
84.18.139	Barr-Oliver parts for ultrafiltration equipment, viz: module housings and replaceable cartridges for use in same, for ultrafiltration of cheese whey	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/1/77	31/3/84
84.21.009	Klenzade foam-gen wand	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/11/76	31/3/84
84.21.009	Klenzade high pressure washers	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/11/76	31/3/84
84.21.009	Nozzles, sprinkler heads, springballs, atomisers and cluster heads and parts thereof, other than those used in fire protection systems	Free	Free	Free	10.2	201	1/1/77	30/9/83